0060060006

Technical Guide
Technischer Leitfaden
Guide technique

Guia Técnica
Tekninen Opas
Teknisk Veiledning
Teknisk Vejledning
Teknisk Guide

600006000

Guia Técnico

Guida Tecnica

Teknik Kilavuz

Ghid Tehnic
Przewodnik Techniczny
Technicky Pruvodce
BA{Em

g1 R

Vol.2 540289-006-TG




Further Information

Weitere Informationen
Informations complémentaires
Mas informacion

Mer informasjon
Yderligere information
Mer information

Mais informacoes

tii suplimentare
Dalsze informacje

En: Quick Start Pt: Inicio rapido
De: Schnellstart It:  Avvio rapido
Fr: Démarrage rapide Tr: Hizli baslangic %
Es: Inicio rapido Ro: Pornire rapida +
Fl: Pikakaynnistys Pl:  Szybki start
No: Rask oppstart Cs: Rychly start
Da: Hurtig start Zh: RENI] R
Sv: Snabbstart Ja: JAvIRY—b
En: Technical Guide Pt: Guia Técnico
De: Technischer Leitfaden It: Guida Tecnica
Fr: Guide technique Tr: Teknik Kilavuz @

m Es: Guia Técnica Ro: Ghid Tehnic +
Fl: Tekninen Opas Pl:  Przewodnik Techniczny
No: Teknisk Veiledning Cs: Technicky Pravodce @
Da: Teknisk Vejledning Zh: BAR{ERE wow
Sv: Teknisk Guide Ja: BifiAA R
En: Startup Guide Pt: Guia de inicializagdo
De: Startanleitung It:  Guida all’avvio
Fr: Guide de démarrage Tr: Baslangi¢ kilavuzu

m Es: Guia de inicio Ro: Ghid de pornire @
Fl: Kaynnistysopas Pl: Przewodnik startowy o=
No: Oppstartsguide Cs: Pravodce spusténim
Da: Opstartsvejledning Zh: Ni'J#EF
Sv: Startguide Ja: RY—KPwTIHAR

En: Scan Me Pt: Escaneie-me

De: Scanne mich It: Scansionami

Fr: Scanne-moi Tr: Beni Tara

Es: Escanéame Ro: Scaneaza-ma

Fl: Skannaa minut Pl: Przeskanuj mnie

No: Skann meg Cs: Naskenuj mé

Da: Scan mig Zh: 4R

Sv: Skanna mig Ja: AF+ULT




Parts List
Stiickliste
Nomenclature
Liste des piéces

Osaluettelo
Reservedelsliste
Deleliste
Reservdelslista

Lista de pecas

Elenco dei componenti
Parca Listesi

Lista de piese

Lista czesci

Seznam dilu

SHHES

B

Parts # Description Parts # Description

540470
540471
540472
540473
540474
540475
540476
540477
540478
540479
540480
540481
540482
540483
540484
540485
540486
540487
540312
540313
540314
540315
540316
540320
540321
540322
540324

540325
540326
540327

540328
540329
540330
540331
540340
540341
540058

Main Chassis

Upper Deck & Motor Mount

Plastic Shock Set (Assembled/4pcs)
Front Universal Drive Shafts (Steel/2pcs)
Rear Axle and Drive Shafts (Steel/2pcs)
Assembled Differential

Diff Gear Set

Spur Gear

Front / Rear Pinion Gear (2ps)

Internal Diff Gear and pins (4pcs)
Wheelie Bar

3-Wire Steering Servo

Blackzon BL20-300-3S 2 in 1 ESC/Receiver
Brushless Motor 2430 KV4200

Blackzon BTX-343- 2.4GHz 3Ch Transmitter
Wheel Lock nut M2.5

Motor Heatsink

Battery Strap

Bumper Set (Front/Rear)

Shock Tower Set (Front/Rear)

Upright Set (Left/Right/4pcs)

Suspension Arm Set (Front/Rear)
Steering and Motor Mount Set

MT Body Parts Set

ST Body Parts Set

Pivot Ball Set

Spryte Wheels/Tires Assembled (Black/
Green)

Spryte Wheels/Tires Assembled (Black/Blue)
Spryte Wheels/Tires Assembled (Black/Red)
Spryte Wheels/Tires Assembled (Black/
Orange)

Center Drive Shaft

Hinge Pin Set

Steering Post (4pcs)

Servo Horn Spring (4pcs)

Roof Light

Body Clips (4pcs)

Steering Hub Step Screws

540045
540344
540343
540342
540345
540348
540347
540346
540349
540350

540351

540157
540052

540488

540056

540353

540354

540355

540356

540357

540358

540037

540043
540352

Ball Bearings (26.35*9.53*3.17mm)
Spryte MT Body (Red)

Spryte MT Body (Blue)

Spryte MT Body (Green)

Spryte MT Body (Orange)

Spryte ST Body (Red)

Spryte ST Body (Blue)

Spryte ST Body (Green)

Spryte ST Body (Orange)
“Countersunk Self-Tapping

Screws KBHO2.3*10mm”

“Pan Head Self-Tapping

Screws BMHO2.5*8mm”

Pan Head Screws 2.5x6mm (12pcs)

Countersunk Self Tapping Screws
KBHO2.3*6mm

Flange Tapping Screws PWTHO2.3*8mm
(12pcs)

Countersunk Self Tapping Screws
KBHO2.3*12mm

“Countersunk Self-Tapping
Screws KBHO2.3*4mm”
“Pan Head Self-Tapping
Screws PBH02*4mm”
“Pan Head Self-Tapping
Screws PBHO2.3*7m “
“Countersunk Self-Tapping
Screws KBHO1.5*13mm”
“Flange Head Self-Tapping
Screws PWTHO2.5*12mm”
“Countersunk Self-Tapping
Screws KBH02*4mm”

Battery Pack (Li-ion 7.4V, 800mAH), W/Dean
Plug

USB charger
“Pan Head Self-Tapping
Screws BMHO2.3*10mm”




Exploded Views : Rajaytyskuva
Explosionszeichnung : Sprengskisse

Vue éclatée : Eksploderet visning
Vista explosionada : Exploderad vy

540320

540340

540320

/

e/540320

1
540354 (
= 540358

540320/
540358 l\

540358

540321
540340

—540321
540321
540321—”‘
1

540358

1

Q >

540354
540321 540358 540358




Vista explodida :  Widok roztozony
Vista esplosa Rozlozeny pohled

Patlatilmig Gériiniim IRIEE
Vedere explodata : SRR

540341

540341
/




En:
De:

Fr:

Es:

Chassis Assembly
Fahrgestellmontage
Assemblage du chassis
Montaje del chasis

Fl:

No:
Da:
Sv:

Alustan kokoonpano
Chassismontering
Chassis samling
Chassimontering

o
N540056




Pt:
It:
Tr:

Ro:

Montagem do chassi
Assemblaggio del telaio
Sasi montaji

Asamblare sasiu

540324 - 540327

PI:

Cs:
Zh:
Ja:

Montaz podwozia
Montaz podvozku
[REHLE

v —UHEI1

540324 - 540327

E




Fr:

Fl:

540482

En:
De:

Es:
No:

Da:
Sv:

Chassis Assembly
Fahrgestellmontage
Assemblage du chassis
Montaje del chasis
Alustan kokoonpano
Chassismontering
Chassis samling
Chassimontering

540486

5404727

Pt:
It:
Tr:

Ro:

PI:

Cs:
Zh:

Ja:

Montagem do chassi
Assemblaggio del telaio
Sasi montaiji

Asamblare sasiu
Montaz podwozia
Montaz podvozku
R

v —UH#I




540355

-
P
1/7540313
540352 540329
& !ﬁ\>
540329

B é&,%w

540052

540474

540313

|
/

540352

840330 -~
~/

540052
540473

ri'
..;;2:3:5329
<




En: Chassis Assembly Fl:  Alustan kokoonpano

De: Fahrgestellmontage No: Chassismontering

Fr: Assemblage du chéassis Da: Chassis samling

Es: Montaje del chasis Sv: Chassimontering
540355

540355 r

]
”77

540355

12N
r




Pt: Montagem do chassi Pl: Montaz podwozia

It: Assemblaggio del telaio Cs: Montaz podvozku

Tr:  Sasi montaji Zh: [REHE

Ro: Asamblare sasiu Ja: Vv —I#ANT
540355

I~
y 4

540471
540475

540475




En: Wheelie Bar Da: Wheelie-stang Pl:  Wheelie bar

De: Wheelie-Bar Sv: Wheelie-stang Cs: Wheelie bar
Fr: Barre anti-wheelie Pt: Barraantiempinada  Zh: BAEIsk#T
Es: Barra anti-caballito It: Barraanti-impennata Ja: U4 J—/{—
Fl:  Wheelie-tanko Tr:  Wheelie bar
No: Wheelie-stang Ro: Bara anti-wheelie

540488 '

' 540480
0 540488

En: Front and Rear Suspension Pt: Suspensdo dianteira e
De: Vorder-und traseira

Hinterradaufhangung It: Sospensione anteriore e
Fr: Suspension avant et arriére posteriore
Es: Suspension delanteray Tr:  On ve arka siispansiyon

trasera Ro: Suspensie fata si spate
Fl: Etu- ja takajousitus Pl: Zawieszenie przednie i tylne
No: For- og baksuspensjon Cs: Predni a zadni odpruzeni
Da: For- og baghjulsophang Zh: HiERE
Sv: Fram- och bakhjulsfjadring Ja: 7OV RBLUUTPYARYY 3V

S

540322
@ 540350

I

/
540315

540314

9

540322

9

540045
540350




En:
De:
Fr:
Es:
Fl:

Da:
Sv:

No:

Drive Shaft
Antriebswelle

Arbre de transmission
Eje de transmision
Vetoakseli

Drivaksel

Traekaksel

Drivaxel

540473

En: Front and rear bumper

De: Vordere und hintere
stoflstange

Fr: Pare-chocs avant et arriere

Es: Parachoques delantero y
trasero

Fl: Etu-ja takapuskuri

No: Front- og bakfanger

Da: For- og bagkofanger

Sv: Fréamre och bakre stotfangare

540312

540355

Pt: Eixo de transmissao
It:  Albero di trasmissione
Tr:  Tahrik mili
Ro: Arbore de transmisie
Pl: Wat napgedowy
Cs: Hnaci hridel
Zh: fEohid
Ja: RS2 [ BEEhE
540474
540474
Pt: Para-choques dianteiro e
traseiro
It:  Paraurti anteriore e posteriore
Tr:  On ve arka tampon
Ro: Bara fata si spate
Pl:  Przedni i tylny zderzak
Cs: Predni a zadni naraznik
Zh: HiERIEAT
Ja: 70OV RBRUUTNVIN—

540312

540355




En: Differential assembley It: Assemblaggio del

De: Differentialmontage differenziale

Fr: Assemblage du différentiel Tr: Diferansiyel montaji

Es: Montaje del diferencial Ro: Asamblare diferential

Fl: Tasauspyoraston kokoonpano Pl: Montaz mechanizmu

No: Differensialmontering réznicowego

Da: Differentialsamling Cs: Montaz diferencialu

Sv: Differentialmontering Zh: ERB[AM

Pt: Montagem do diferencial Ja: FI7LYIPILTEYT

R AN

540045

540<56 ‘ ‘”\ 540476
"; ] 540479
v 540476
- 540475

540045 540476

En: Center drive train Pt: Trem de transmisséao central

De: Zentraler antriebsstrang It: Trasmissione centrale

Fr: Transmission centrale Tr:  Merkezi aktarma sistemi

Es: Transmision central Ro: Transmisie centrala

Fl: Keskidveto Pl: Centralny uktad napedowy

No: Senterdrivverk Cs: Centralni pohon

Da: Centralt drivsystem Zh: PREHRS

Sv: Centralt drivsystem Ja: BEYI—RSAT LAY
540478

,“\‘

540045 \
\ 40045 540478

\ 5
) 540328

540478




En: Steering Assemblies Pt: Montagem do motor

De: Motor-Montage It: Assemblaggio del motore
Fr: Assemblage du moteur Tr:  Motor montaji

Es: Montaje del motor Ro: Asamblare motor

Fl: Moottorin kokoonpano Pl: Montaz silnika

No: Motormontering Cs: Montaz motoru

Da: Motor samling Zh: SiREE

Sv: Motormontering Ja: E—%—#3L

540315
540316 \
540331 '\ ‘.
540357\ ‘|‘ \

540316 540481
\‘p-'ﬁ",/smosa

540330 /l

: _ 540315
540316/\‘

540315

En: Motor Assembly Pt: Montagem do motor

De: Motor-Montage It: Assemblaggio del motore
Fr: Assemblage du moteur Tr:  Motor montaiji

Es: Montaje del motor Ro: Asamblare motor

Fl:  Moottorin kokoonpano Pl: Montaz silnika

No: Motormontering Cs: Montaz motoru

Da: Motor samling Zh: DA%

Sv: Motormontering Ja: E—5—#1L

540157 540316

\
S

\

540483




BLACKION

SPRYTE
W e ety

HPI RACING A/S
Jegindoevej 21

8800 Viborg, Denmark
WWW.BLACKZON.COM




